



Press Release

First half 2016 results

In the first half of 2016, earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA) amounted to Euro 2.8 million compared to Euro 3.4 million in the respective last year period. The turnover reached Euro 14.5 million from Euro 15.0 million, in the corresponding period of 2015.

As a result, net profit after taxes amounted to Euro 51 thousand compared to Euro 434 thousand in the same period of 2015.

Athens, August 25, 2016